VTE® - PT23/PT23L
INVERTED BUCKET STEAM TRAPS
(CAST IRON)
DESCRIPTION:
Inverted bucket steam trap with integral strainer and all
stainless steel internals. Best suited for equipment drains
with medium to heavy condensate loads. Intermittent
operation.

Assly. (Op. diff. press. should be specified)
Bucket Assly, Set of Gaskets, Strainer Screen.
HOW TO ORDER:
PT23 DN20 BSP ΔP
ORDERING INFORMATION:
1) Inlet Pressure in bar(g)
2) Back Pressure in bar(g)
3) Operating Temperature in ºC
4) Condensate Load in kg/hr
5) Size & Model
6) End Connections
 All Dimensions are in mm. weights in kg.
CONTINUOUS DISCHARGE CAPACITY OF TRAPS IN KILOGRAMS OF HOT CONDENSATE PER HOUR
Model
Valve
Size
(mm)
DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE (bar)
0.5 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 8.5 10.0 11.0 12.5 14.0
D I S C H A R G E C A P A C I T Y
PT23-15
PT23L-20
PT23L-25
2.5 40 80 125 140 180 190 210 225 245 260 280 ---- ----
2.8 65 115 180 215 250 265 280 290 300 ---- ---- ---- ----
3.2 110 160 210 250 280 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
PT23-20
2.8 65 115 180 215 250 270 290 310 330 360 375 390
3.2 120 180 250 290 330 360 380 400 430 ---- ---- ---- ----
4.0 160 225 310 350 410 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
PT23-25
2.8 65 125 200 265 310 340 385 420 450 485 500 530 565
4.0 190 330 490 600 660 725 785 830 860 ---- ---- ---- ----
4.8 265 430 640 800 890 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
GUIDELINES ON USE OF CAPACITY CHART
• Go to the differential pressure column corresponding to or slightly higher than, but not less than the operating differential pressure at which the trap is to be
used. Move vertically downwards and select a suitable model and valve size.
• The selected capacity should be equal to or higher than the condensate load after including a safety factor of 2 to 3. Oversizing is not recommended.
• Example - Operating conditions = l) Inlet press. 4 bar(g) ll) Back press. 1 bar(g) lll) Condensate load 200 kg/hr. lV) Safety factor 2.
Model Selected: PT23-25 • Valve Size : 4.0 mm • Capacity 600 kg/hr @ a diff. press. of 3 bar.
VAL TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING SDN. BHD.
No. 1, Lorong Teras Jaya 3, Tanaman Perindustrian Teras Jaya,
13400 Butterworth, Penang, Malaysia.
Tel: +604-333 4119 (Hunting) Fax: +604-333 4120
Email: sales@valtech.com.my URL: www.valtech.com.my